OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION FEBRUARY 7, 2023 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to enter into a subaward with Boys and Girls Club of Central Arkansas to assist with facility improvements of Thrasher Boys and Girls Club	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By: Finance Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager execute a subaward to the Boys and Girls Club of Central Arkansas to provide recreational facility improvements to Thrasher Boys and Girls Club, located at 3301 South State Street.	
FISCAL IMPACT	Resolution No. 15,676 (May 3, 2022), appropriated \$200,000.00 to address public health measures and the negative economic impact of COVID-19 by investing in recreational facilities for disproportionately impacted communities. Funds for this opportunity are available AU-2711290G0234AR12B-63391.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The Recreation Facilities Improvement Program opportunity was published on the City's website in December 2022 and accepted applications from December 9, 2022, through January 13, 2023.	